addressed on that matter, a period of six months was allowed for payment in 
full.  

DECISION 

The Applicant was unlawfully evicted from the Property ny the Respondent.  

The Tribunal granted an order against the Respondent for payment of the 
undernoted sum of FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE 
POUNDS (£4,635.00) STERLING to the Applicant, said sum to be paid within 6 
months from the date of intimation of the order. 

Right of Appeal 

In terms of Section 46 of the Tribunal (Scotland) Act 2014, a party aggrieved by 
the decision of the Tribunal may appeal to the Upper Tribunal for Scotland on a